



Office Address:

1100 Technology Place, Suite 122

West Palm Beach, Florida 33407

Phone: (561) 932-1070

Fax: (561) 228-8918

To: Indian River County	Contact: Ron Jones
Address: 1800 27th Street Vero Beach, FL 32960 INDIAN RIVER	Phone:
	Fax:
Project Name: IRC Landfill Improv. - CO For Plan And Scope Changes	Bid Number: 82824-CO1-R3
Project Location:	Bid Date: 1/28/2025

Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
Section A				
Dewatering 6'-12' (Dewatering)	1,500.00	LF	\$26.58	\$39,870.00
Dewatering 6'-12' (Bypass)	600.00	LF	\$26.58	\$15,948.00
Total Price for above Section A Items:				\$55,818.00
Section D				
Trackhoe (Medium)	484.00	HR	\$137.91	\$66,748.44
Front End Loader (Loader)	276.00	HR	\$125.92	\$34,753.92
Crew Truck W/ Hand Tools	406.00	HR	\$29.98	\$12,171.88
Roller	432.00	HR	\$11.99	\$5,179.68
3 Man Crew Including 1 Foreman - Survey	63.00	HR	\$257.84	\$16,243.92
5 Man Crew Including 1 Foreman	308.00	HR	\$365.77	\$112,657.16
Total Price for above Section D Items:				\$247,755.00
Section E				
Ferguson - Turf Mat	1.00	LS	\$4,427.68	\$4,427.68
Rinker - 48" ERCP	1.00	LS	\$45,810.60	\$45,810.60
MaxiGraphics - Printed Plan Sets (7 Plan Changes)	1.00	LS	\$905.11	\$905.11
Rock Entrance	1.00	LS	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00
Tupler - Rip-Rap & #57 Stone	1.00	LS	\$29,746.28	\$29,746.28
Subcontractor - As-built Certification	1.00	LS	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00
Subcontractor - Concrete	1.00	LS	\$10,780.00	\$10,780.00
Subcontractor - PACE Testing	1.00	LS	\$1,981.10	\$1,981.10
Subcontractor - Bahia Sod	553.00	SY	\$3.17	\$1,753.01
Subcontractor - TIS Insurance -Bond + 10%	1.00	LS	\$6,360.20	\$6,360.20
Subcontractor - TIS Insurance - Bond Rider (1.5% Of Total) + 10%	1.00	LS	\$12,273.68	\$12,273.68
Subcontractor - GFA - Densities	1.00	LS	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
Subcontractor - DMAX - Equipment Transportation	1.00	LS	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00
Subcontractor - Holland Pump - Ramp	1.00	LS	\$28,521.25	\$28,521.25
Subcontractor - Sunbelt - Sheeting Pile + 10%	1.00	LS	\$137,803.68	\$137,803.68
Subcontractor - Fine Line - Striping + 10%	1.00	LS	\$21,599.38	\$21,599.38
Subcontractor - Trucking Import Fill	2,424.00	TON	\$10.82	\$26,227.68
Total Price for above Section E Items:				\$345,404.65
Total Bid Price:				\$648,977.65

Notes:

- Proposal is good for 15 days.
- CK has quoted this project to execute the full scope. Breaking out work is subject to unit price increases
- Any other item not specifically mentioned is excluded from this proposal.
- Design changes during the duration of the project are subject to change order.

- This estimate is based of topographic survey provided. If found to be inaccurate, price is subject to change.
- Any delay in the project will result in a remobilization fee.
- Not responsible for any existing sub-surface condition and/or hazardous materials disposal. Any unsuitable material encountered during excavation that requires remediation will be subject to change order.
- Proposal does not include removal of any construction debris, buried trash, or refuse from other trades.
- Proposal does not include tree protection.
- Grading will be left +/- .1' of design elevation and will be completed one time. Not responsible for damage by others.
- Asphalt work does not include nighttime work.

<p>ACCEPTED: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.</p> <p>Buyer: _____</p> <p>Signature: _____</p> <p>Date of Acceptance: _____</p>	<p>CONFIRMED: CK Contractors & Development Florida</p> <p>Authorized Signature: _____</p> <p>Estimator: _____</p>
---	---